Financial Bids) as per the instructions 
regarding e-Tender, along with all 
supporting documents, complete in all 
respects, on or before March 09, 2026 
(Monday) (Till 11 AM).” 

“The Vendors shall remit refundable 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 
₹48,000 (Forty-Eight Thousand only) on or 
before March 09, 2026 (Monday) (Till 11 
AM).” 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) (Section I) under 
Para 2 

“The Vendors shall submit their e-Tender (both 
Part I and Part II i.e., Technical and Financial 
Bids) as per the instructions regarding e-
Tender, along with all supporting documents, 
complete in all respects, on or before March 16, 
2026 (Monday) (Till 11 AM).” 

“The Vendors shall remit refundable Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹48,000 (Forty-Eight 
Thousand only) on or before March 16, 2026 
(Monday) (Till 11 AM).” 

2 Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) (Section I) 
under Para 3 

“The Technical Bid (Part I) will be opened 
electronically on March 09, 2026 
(Monday), 12 PM onwards in presence of 
prospective Vendors.”